

CANADIAN INSTITUTE OF MINING, METALLURGY & PETROLEUM SASKATOON BRANCH

STUDENT MEMBER SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM APPLICATION FORM 2023-2024

*Please type responses in PDF. It is a fillable document

Applicant's Name:		
Applicant's Address:		
Applicant's Phone Number:	Date of Birth:	
School:	Program:	
Program Length:	_ Year of Entry:	_
Email Address:		

Proof of status is enclosed, if an indigenous student

To apply, you **must have attended at least 3 CIM Saskatoon Branch meetings between February 1st, 2023 and January 31st, 2024**. In the case that in-person events aren't held, we <u>may</u> consider attendance at CIM Saskatoon Student Chapter events, CIM live webinars, or recorded webinars in the CIM Academy between February 1st, 2023 and January 31st, 2024. Please identify CIM participation below:

Please identify CIM Saskatoon Branch events (minimum 3 required to apply):

Date	Name of Presenter	Topic Covered

Please identify CIM National virtual events (live webinars or CIM Academy recorded webinars):

Date	Name of Presenter	Topic Covered

Please identify CIM Student Chapter events:

Date	Topic Covered

Criteria for All Student Members:

- There will be a tier system for awarding scholarships with higher values given based on the evaluations of extracurricular activities and/or the professionalism/content of the letter
- Must be attending a post-secondary institution, in **second year or above** and must be enrolled at the time of awarding of scholarship
- Must have attended at least three CIM Saskatoon Branch events during the 2023-2024 CIM term between February 2023 and January 2024, if in-person events are held. Higher attendance and extracurricular involvement given preference. If dinners are cancelled, attendance at other events may be considered
- Undergraduate students (university or diploma post-secondary programs) may receive this award only once every two academic years, including graduating year
- Cannot be at a coop job from January 2024 to April 2024. They may receive the scholarship twice during their regular undergraduate program
- Graduate students may receive this award only once for each post-graduate degree
- All student applicants must be current CIM National Student members (<u>https://cim.org/membership/student-member/</u>) and CIM Saskatoon Branch members (join at <u>https://store.cim.org/en/saskatoon-branch</u>)
- Meeting the criteria above criteria does not guarantee a scholarship
- Incomplete applications will not be considered

Academic History

Submission Requirements:

This completed items are required in a zip file with file name: "Lastname_Firstname-Application.pdf":

- This application with filename "Lastname_Firstname_Form.pdf"
- Proof of <u>CIM national membership</u> with filename "Lastname_Firstname-NatllMmbr.pdf"
- Proof of <u>CIM Saskatoon branch membership</u> with filename "**Lastname_Firstname**-**BranchMmbr.pdf**"
- A letter describing your interest in the mining industry and why you deserve this award (750 words maximum) with file name "Lastname_Firstname-Letter.pdf"
- Proof of attendance at a minimum of three CIM Saskatoon Branch events with file name "Lastname_Firstname-Proof.pdf"

These files must be received by CIM Saskatoon Executives no later than Thursday, February 1, 2024. The application is to be emailed to the Branch at <u>CIMSKScholarships@cim.org</u> with the subject line, "Attention Scholarship Committee".

You will be emailed a confirmation-of-receipt of your application. It is your responsibility to follow-up with CIM Saskatoon Branch by February 6 at noon if you did not receive the confirmation email. After February 6th at noon, entry to the scholarship evaluation process is closed. If your application was not received and you did not follow-up by noon on February 6, we encourage you to apply in future years.

Declaration by Applicant:

I understand and agree that:

- Applicants who did not receive an email from CIM Saskatoon Branch to confirm that the application was received are not eligible for the 2023-2024 scholarship
- The CIM Saskatoon Branch Scholarship Selection Committee decisions are final and binding
- The applicant may be required to attend the March 2024 meeting to receive the scholarship.
- The names and photos of successful applicants may be used online and other communications of CIM and post-secondary institutions, and all correspondence will be considered the property of the CIM Saskatoon Branch
- The applicant is an adult who is of age of majority to sign this contract
- Recipients of the award are to provide their social insurance number and mailing address for income tax purposes

Signature of Applicant:_____

Date: _____

Applicant's National CIM Membership # (effective January 2024): ______

Applicant Branch Membership # (effective January 2024): _____